2022/23 VAWA Awards

Funding Category Agency Name Application Number Amount Awarded
Discretionary/Probation Cleveland County 2022/23-VAWA-Cleveland Co-00066 $55,140.30
Discretionary/Probation District Attorney's Office, District 2 2022/23-VAWA-DA 2-00034 $53,846.60
Discretionary Office of the Attorney General - VSU 2022/23-VAWA-OAG-VSU-00026 $325,450.19
Discretionary/Probation Seminole County Domestic Violence Association 2022/23-VAWA-Seminole Co DV Assoc-00009 $50,456.25
Discretionary Tulsa, City of 2022/23-VAWA-Tulsa Ci-00054 $7,720.00
Discretionary Tulsa, City of 2022/23-VAWA-Tulsa Ci-00055 $62,700.00

Total: $555,313.34
Law Enforcement Calera, Town of 2022/23-VAWA-Calera To-00035 $99,820.95
Law Enforcement District Attorney's Office, District 12 2022/23-VAWA-DA 12-00046 $117,387.66
Law Enforcement District Attorney's Office, District 15 2022/23-VAWA-DA 15-00073 $104,917.51
Law Enforcement District Attorney's Office, District 23 2022/23-VAWA-DA 23-00028 $0.00
Law Enforcement District Attorney's Office, District 27 2022/23-VAWA-DA 27-00013 $100,385.57
Law Enforcement Guthrie, City of 2022/23-VAWA-Guthrie Ci-00003 $101,577.98
Law Enforcement Idabel, City of 2022/23-VAWA-Idabel Ci-00068 $92,398.17
Law Enforcement Lincoln County 2022/23-VAWA-Lincoln Co-00020 $0.00
Law Enforcement Major County 2022/23-VAWA-Major Co-00030 $0.00
Law Enforcement McCurtain County 2022/23-VAWA-McCurtain Co-00017 $94,084.20
Law Enforcement Osage County Sheriff's Department 2022/23-VAWA-Osage Co SO-00025 $0.00
Law Enforcement Pottawatomie County 2022/23-VAWA-Pottawatomie Co-00023 $90,095.97
Law Enforcement Pryor Creek, City of 2022/23-VAWA-Pryor Creek Ci-00024 $91,846.78
Law Enforcement Wagoner County Sheriff's Office 2022/23-VAWA-Wagoner Co-00080 $0.00
Total: $892,514.79
Prosecution Choctaw Nation 2022/23-VAWA-Choctaw Nation-00047 $0.00
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 4 2022/23-VAWA-DA 3-00074 $0.00
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 4 2022/23-VAWA-DA 4-00006 $85,103.32
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 7 2022/23-VAWA-DA 7-00061 $195,842.58
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 8 2022/23-VAWA-DA 8-00007 $98,894.05
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 14 2022/23-VAWA-DA 14-00056 $112,537.66
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 15 2022/23-VAWA-DA 15-00072 $152,274.25
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 18 2022/23-VAWA-DA 18-00011 $126,429.04
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 21 2022/23-VAWA-DA 21-00042 $125,659.79
Prosecution District Attorney's Office, District 23 2022/23-VAWA-DA 23-00027 $0.00

Total: $896,740.69
Victim Services Bethesda 2022/23-VAWA-Bethesda-00015 $0.00
Victim Services Community Crisis Center, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Community Crisis Ctr.-00060 $65,642.30
Victim Services Crisis Control Center, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Crisic Control Ctr.-00016 $127,058.85
Victim Services District Attorney's Office, District 2 2022/23-VAWA-DA 2-00032 $82,257.64
Victim Services District Attorney's Office, District 3 2022/23-VAWA-DA 3-00036 $0.00
Victim Services District Attorney's Office, District 14 2020/21-VAWA-DA 14-00073 $78,616.67
Victim Services Diversity Center of Oklahoma 2022/23-VAWA-Diversity Center of Oklah-00087 $81,049.50
Victim Services Domestic Violence Intervention Services, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-DVIS-00069 $74,865.64
Victim Services Help-In-Crisis, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Help-in-Crisis-00037 $67,446.23




2022/23 VAWA Awards

Victim Services Intervention and Crisis Advocacy Network 2022/23-VAWA-ICAN-00070 $0.00
Victim Services Major County 2022/23-VAWA-Major Co-00064 $0.00
Victim Services Northwest Domestic Crisis Services, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-NWDCS-00045 $120,140.11
Victim Services Project Safe, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Project Safe-00062 $45,963.55
Victim Services Ray of Hope Advocacy Center 2022/23-VAWA-Ray of Hope Advocacy Cent-00081 $0.00
Victim Services Safe Center, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Safe Center-00029 $55,431.90
Victim Services Stillwater Domestic Violence Services, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Stillwater DV Svcs-00019 $55,250.00
Victim Services Survivor Resource Network 2022/23-VAWA-Survivor Resource Network-00004 $89,305.25
Victim Services The Dragonfly Home 2022/23-VAWA-The Dragonfly Home-00067 $76,800.00
Victim Services The Spring Shelter 2022/23-VAWA-The Spring Shelter-00038 $0.00
Victim Services Women's Crisis Services of LeFlore 2022/23-VAWA-Women's LeFlore-00052 $65,790.00
Victim Services Womens' Resource Center, Inc. 2022/23-VAWA-Womens' Resource Center-00086 $60,875.26

Total:

$1,146,492.90

Culturally-Specific

La Luz Organization

2022/23-VAWA-La Luz Organization-00065

$56,645.03

Culturally-Specific

Latino Community Development Agency

2022/23-VAWA-LCDA-00084

$76,755.00

Total:

$133,400.03

Courts Choctaw Nation 2022/23-VAWA-Choctaw Nation-00048 $11,372.15
Total: $11,372.15
TOTAL: $3,635,833.90




